TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355620

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		09/18/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaughnessy-Kniep-Hawe Paper Company, St. Louis Paper Company Division
Street Address:	2355 Ball Dr.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000997	SHAUGHNESSY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3144447600 Phone:

tbranson@lewisrice.com Email:

Terri Branson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Lewis Rice LLC

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri Branson
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Branson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Shaughnessy - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Shaughnessy - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0498

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of September 19, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by BMO Harris Bank N.A. (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Shaughnessy-Kniep-Hawe Paper Company, St. Louis Division, ("Shaughnessy") granted Bank a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5171/0247 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Bank's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.

By:

Name:

Title: Direct

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	APPLICATIO N NUMBER	APPLICATIO N DATE	REGISTRATIO N NUMBER	REGISTRATIO N DATE	STATUS
SHAUGHNESSY	78356648	01/23/2004	3000997	09/27/2005	Registered
Shaughnessy and design (Service Mark)					

2107311.2

RECORDED: 09/18/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0500